Express Mail Label No. EV	560909375 1	US		Date: (Tuessa	t 3/	200	5		
Engless William Debox 1100 E.					omer N				7558ALM	В
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 MODIFIED 2-15-93 Tab settings ® ® ®	RECOF	1.1		15-20		·	*		TMENT OF COMENT AND TRACEMENT	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Assignor #1: Krishnan Ct Assignor #2: John C. Kov Assignor #3: Charles M. I Assignor #4: Erica N. Mo	valczyk Rankin Jr.			08237						113262 U.S 11/2166
2. Name and address of receiving p										
Name: Eastman Kodak Compar	ıy .	City:	Roch	ester		State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2	2201
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Execution Date: Assignor#1: 24 August 20 Assignor#2: 18 August 20 Assignor#3: 23 August 20 Assignor#4: 11 August 20 4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed together date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows.	005 005 005 number(s):			tion No. To on date of the	_		as the exc	ecution		
5. Name and address of party to w	hom correspond	lence c	oncern	ing docume	ent should	be mail	ed:			
Name: Paul A. Leipold		Add	ress:	Eastm	an Kodak	Compan	y, Pater	nt Legal St	aff	
City: Rochester		St	ate:	NY		Zip:	146	50-2201		
6. The total number of applications	s and patents in	volved	is one	(1) unless s	stated as fe	ollows:				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):	\$	Enc	losed	X	Authoriz	ed to be	charged	l to deposi	t account	
8. Eastman Kodak Company Depo	sit account nun	nber: <u>C</u>	5-022	25						
		DO N	OT USE	THIS SPACE	<u></u>					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge at of the original document. Christine Tolhurst				mation is tr			l any ati	ached cop	ry is a true	copy
Name of Person Signing	3			Sign	ature			1	Date	
								including cov	_	

09/12/2005 LWONDIM1 00000062 11216628

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016985 FRAME: 0565

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

REFLECTIVE DISPLAY BASED which is [check one]	ON LIQUID CRÝSTAL MATERIALS
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the	e date(s) shown below by:
a provisional application for patent by:	•
an international application for patent by:	
Assignor # 1: Krishnan Chari	Date Aug 24, 205
Assignor # 2: John C. Kowalczyk	Date
Assignor #3: Charles M. Rankin Jr.	Date Aug 23, 2005
Assignor # 4: Erica N. Montbach	Date Avg. 11, 2005
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do he assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the enthe inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to East to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any oppriority rights arising from any of these applications under regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at East in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any such thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We further to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceeding Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted.	with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart al, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ons, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or increby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of attire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time tman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and f these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or man Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of the patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title her agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense. Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in gs relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all ed on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such the Company or its designee. This document shall be governed, a laws of the State of New York, USA.
Signature of Assignor # 1 **Existence Classical Characteristics** Krishnan Chari	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: August 24, 2005 Witnessed: Frieda Druniell	
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
John C. Kowalczyk	
Date:	
Witnessed:	

Page 1 of 2

Docket 87558ALMB Customer No. 01333

Signature of Assignor # 3	Witness Address, if other than
ca e u Rlih	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Charles M. Rankin Jr.	
Date: Au 23, 2005	
Witnessed: Frieda Druhell	
Signature of Assignor # 4	Witness Address, if other than
Signature of Assignor # 4 Signature of Assignor # 4 Erica N. Montbach	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Frica V. Montbach	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

	ON LIQUID CRYSTAL MATERIALS
which is [check one] X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:	ne date(s) shown below by:
Assignor # 1: Krishnan Chari	Date
Assignor # 2: John C. Kowalczyk	Date \$/15/05
Assignor #3: Charles M. Rankin Jr.	Date
Assignor # 4: Erica N. Montbach	Date
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any division thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do hassignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the ethe inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to Eato Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any opriority rights arising from any of these applications under regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Eastin the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any suthereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We fur to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodal memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceeding Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted.	lready filed as a with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart al, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ions, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or intereby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time stman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable of the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes of the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes of the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes of the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes of the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes of the agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of the patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title ther agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expenses to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in the greating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all ted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such as Company or its designee. This document shall be governed to laws of the State of New York, USA.
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Krishnan Chari	
Date:	
Witnessed:	
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than
1216/2	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
John C. Kowalczyk	3141 S. Tamarac Dr. G-201
Date: 5/15/05	<u>Denver Co 80231</u>
Witnessed: Caupa M. Aumention	

Page 1 of 2

Docket 87558ALMB Customer No. 01333

Signature of Assignor # 3	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Charles M. Rankin Jr.	
Date:	
Witnessed:	
Signature of Assignor # 4	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Erica N. Montbach	
Date:	
Witnessed:	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016985 FRAME: 0569